
Total Statistics

Precinct 27-420 
Wasilla No. 1 

Wasilla City Hall 

Precinct 27-425 
Wasilla No. 2

Menard Center Poll Early 
Absentee 
By-Mail

Early & Poll 
Questioned 

Early & Poll 
Special 
Needs Total

8.3%    Percent of Voter Turnout 5.2% 4.6% 4.9% 8.3%
7745    Registered Voters 3551 4194 7745 7745

641    Ballots Cast  185 194 379 143 48 66 5 641 262
624    Ballots Counted 185 194 379 143 48 49 5 624  

Races Precinct 27-420 Precinct 27-425
Total Poll 

Vote Total Votes
% of Total 
Votes Cast 

MAYOR
433 LEDFORD, Glenda D. 132 134 266 433 70.2%
182 RUPRIGHT, Bernadette "Bee" 48 58 106 182 29.5%

2    Write-in 1 1 2 2 0.3%
COUNCIL SEAT C

481 JOHNSON, Timothy V. 145 151 296 481 95.1%
25    Write-in 4 10 14 25 4.9%

COUNCIL SEAT D
209 BROWN, Simon II 54 71 125 209 34.7%
390 CRAFTON, Ian D. 121 119 240 390 64.7%

4    Write-in 1 0 1 4 0.7%

City of Wasilla, Alaska - Official Results - October 3, 2023, Regular Election

Outstanding 
Provisional 

Ballots
 

Total Early, Absentee By-Mail, Questioned, and Special 
Needs Votes 

Wasilla City Council Resolution Serial No. 23-35 - Exhibit A 

 

167

0

84

76

3

185
11

150

_____________________
Page 1 
10/10/2023, 9:16 AM


	Wasilla

