Total	Statistics	<b>Precinct 27-420</b> Wasilla No. 1 Wasilla City Hall	<b>Precinct 27-425</b> Wasilla No. 2 Menard Center	Poll	Early	Absentee By-Mail	Early & Poll Questioned	Early & Poll Special Needs	Total	
8.3%	Percent of Voter Turnout	5.2%	4.6%	<b>4.9%</b>				8.3%		
7745	Registered Voters	3551	4194	7745					7745	
641	Ballots Cast	185	194	379	143	48	66	5	<mark>641</mark>	
624	Ballots Counted	185	194	379	143	48	49	5	624	
	Races	Precinct 27-420	Precinct 27-425	Total Poll Vote	Total Early, Absentee By-Mail, Questioned, and Specia Needs Votes			Total Votes	% of Total Votes Cas	
	MAYOR									
433	LEDFORD, Glenda D.	132	134	266	167				433	70.2%
182 2	RUPRIGHT, Bernadette "Bee"	48	58	106	76				182	29.5%
	Write-in	1	1	2	0				2	0.3%
	COUNCIL SEAT C									
481	JOHNSON, Timothy V.	145	151	296	185				481	95.1%
25	Write-in	4	10	14	11				25	4.9%
	COUNCIL SEAT D									
209	BROWN, Simon II	54	71	125				209	34.7%	
	CRAFTON, lan D.	121	119	240	150			390	64.7%	
390	Write-in	1	0	1	3				4	0.7%